obligations. At 30 June 2010, after taking into account the effect of interest rate swaps, approximately 64% (2009: 67%)
of the Group's borrowings are at a fixed rate of interest.

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis, consideration is given to potential
renewals of existing positions, alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed and variable
interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

RAMSAY HEALTH CARE LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

 68

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Risk Exposures and Responses (continued)

(a) Interest rate risk (continued)

At 30 June 2010, if the prevailing market cash interest rates had moved by +/- 1% (100 basis points) per annum from
the year end rates, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity
would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower) Equity Higher/(Lower)

 2010 2009 2010 2009

 $000 $000 $000 $000

AUD

 +1% (100 basis points) (2,611) (3,067) 3,687 3,836

 -1% (100 basis points) 2,217 3,069 (3,767) (3,949)

GBP

 +1% (100 basis points) (202) (382) 6,105 9,024

 -1% (100 basis points) 180 384 (6,194) (9,402)

IDR

 +1% (100 basis points) (156) 52 - -

 -1% (100 basis points) 156 (52) - -

EUR

 +1% (100 basis points) 471 - - -

 -1% (100 basis points) (712) - - -

The 1% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible movements, over a financial year, using historical rates for the
preceding 5 year period and under the current economic conditions.

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash balances. The
movement in equity is due to an increase/decrease in the fair value of derivative instruments designated as cash flow
hedges. The change in sensitivity in 2010, lower for profit than equity, comparing to 2009 is due to the increase of the

[…]

2010 2009

 £000 £000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,332 117

Financial Liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings - (9,500)

Equity

Residual net investment not hedged 5,748 -

Net exposure 7,080 (9,383)

RAMSAY HEALTH CARE LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

 69

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Risk Exposures and Reponses (continued)

(b) Foreign currency risk (continued)

The Group has a GBP borrowing of £117,000,000 (2009: £107,500,000) that is designated as a hedge of the net
investment in the UK operation. Further information on the hedge is set out in note 26.

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At 30 June 2010, had the Australian Dollar moved +/-10% against the British Pound, as illustrated in the table
below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity*
Higher/(Lower)

 2010 2009 2010 2009

 $000 $000 $000 $000

Consolidated

AUD/GBP +10% 216 1,014 930 19,965

AUD/GBP -10% (237) (1,239) (1,023) (24,401)

The 10% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible movements, over a financial year, using historical rates for the
preceding 5 year period and under the current economic conditions.

The movements in profit are due to the effect to the unrealised foreign currency gain/loss, by applying an exchange
rate sensitivity to the UK financial instruments not designated in net investment hedges.

* Movements disclosed for variation in exchange rates relate to financial instruments. These would be offset by
equal movements to the assets of the net investment giving an overall impact to equity of zero.

[…]

France
As a result of operations in the France, the Group's Statement of Financial Position can be affected significantly by
movements in the AUD/EUR exchange rates.

At 30 June 2010, the Group had the following exposure to the EURO that is not designated in net investment hedges:

 Consolidated

 2010 2009

 EUR 000 EUR 000

Net Equity at 30 June 2010 41,809 -

Subordinated bonds 43,232 -

Net exposure 85,041 -

RAMSAY HEALTH CARE LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

 70

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Risk Exposures and Reponses (continued)

(b) Foreign currency risk (continued)

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At 30 June 2010, had the Australian Dollar moved +/-10% against the Euro, as illustrated in the table below, with all
other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

 2010 2009 2010 2009

 $000 $000 $000 $000

Consolidated

AUD/EUR +10% 3,930 - 5,555 -

AUD/EUR -10% (4,323) - (6,110) -

The 10% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible movements, over a financial year, using historical rates for the
preceding 5 year period and under the current economic conditions.

The movements in profit are due to the effect to the unrealised foreign currency gain/loss, by applying an exchange
rate sensitivity to the Euro financial instruments.

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade and other
receivables, available-for-sale financial assets and derivative instruments. The Group's exposure to credit risk arises